of interest and were financed with liabilities that pay interest at floating rates, which resulted in an amount of net
equity that is positively correlated to rising interest rates, subject to the impact of interest rate floors on certain of our
floating rate loans. As of September 30, 2016, the remaining 14% of our loans by principal balance earned a fixed rate
of interest, but are financed with liabilities that pay interest at floating rates, which resulted in a negative correlation to
rising interest rates to the extent of our financing. In certain instances where we have financed fixed rate assets with
floating rate liabilities, we have purchased interest rate swaps or caps to limit our exposure to increases in interest
rates on such liabilities.

The following table projects the impact on our interest income and expense for the twelve month period following
September 30, 2016, assuming an immediate increase or decrease of both 25 and 50 basis points in the applicable
interest rate benchmark by currency ($ in thousands):

Currency

Assets (Liabilities)
   Subject to Interest

Rate
Sensitivity(1)

25 Basis
Point

   Increase

25 Basis
Point

   Decrease

50 Basis
Point

   Increase

50 Basis
Point

   Decrease
USD(2) $ 7,015,870 Interest income $   17,248 $ (17,248) $   34,496 $ (33,456)

(5,100,802) Interest expense (12,752)   12,752 (25,504)   25,504

Total $ 4,496 $ (4,496) $ 8,992 $ (7,952)

GBP(2) $ 862,232 Interest income $ 1,967 $ (1,754) $ 4,123 $ (3,508)
(685,980) Interest expense (1,715) 1,715 (3,430) 3,430

Total $ 252 $ (39) $ 693 $ (78)

EUR $ 122,998 Interest income $ � $ � $ 245 $ �
(239,527) Interest expense (108) 108 (606) 215

Total $ (108) $ 108 $ (361) $ 215

CAD(3) $ 146,318 Interest income $ 366 $ (366) $ 732 $ (732)
(372,146) Interest expense (930) 930 (1,861) 1,861

Total $ (564) $ 564 $ (1,129) $ 1,129

Edgar Filing: BLACKSTONE MORTGAGE TRUST, INC. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 100

Total $ 4,076 $ (3,863) $ 8,195 $ (6,686)

(1) Our floating rate loans and related liabilities are indexed to the various benchmark rates relevant in each case in
terms of currency and payment frequency. Therefore the net exposure to each benchmark rate is in direct
proportion to our net assets indexed to that rate.

(2) Includes borrowings under secured debt agreements, loan participations sold, and non-consolidated senior
interests.

(3) Liabilities balance includes two interest rate swaps totaling C$17.3 million ($13.2 million as of September 30,
2016) that are used to hedge a portion of our fixed rate debt.

Loan Portfolio Value